www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
C-16
© 2012 Glenair, Inc.	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Series 74
Helical Tubing
C
Conduit Systems
How-To-Order: Factory Terminated Series 74 Convoluted Tubing Assembly
Use the order tree below to develop part numbers for the full range of Series 74 System point-to-point factory
terminated assemblies. Diagrams of basic Series 74 point-to-point assemblies are shown on the facing page.
How To Order
Product
Series
744 S M 201 NF H 17 A 14 E 1 1 H 14 - 121 ABC
Adapter “A” Angle:
S = Straight Adapter
M = 45° Adapter
N = 90° Adapter
Adapter “B” Angle:
S = Straight Adapter
M = 45° Adapter
N = 90° Adapter
For “B” Rectangular
Backshells:
T = Top Entry
S = Side Entry
B = End 45° Entry
Adapter “A” Connector
Designator
A-C-D-E-F-G-H-J-K-L-M-
P-R-S
T = Transition
N = Bulkhead (Jam Nut,
D-Hole Mount)
Inner Shield
1 = Tin/Copper
2 = Nickel Copper
4 = Stainless Steel
5 = Bronze
7 = AmberStrand® 100%
8 = ArmorLite™
9 = AmberStrand® 75%/25%
(Omit for no shield)
Jacket/Fabric Overbraid
N = Neoprene
H = Hypalon
E = EPDM
V = Viton
B = Duralectric, Black
G = Bluejacket, Gray
TN =Duralectric,
Desert Tan
O = Duralectric,
OSHA Safety Orange
Outer Shield
(Omit for no
additional shield)
Adapter “B” Connector
Designator
A-C-D-E-F-G-H-J-K-L-M-
P-R-S
T = Transition
N = Bulkhead (Jam Nut,
D-Hole Mount)
*Omit for rectangular
backshells
Adapter
“B”
Shell
Size
Adapter
“A”
Shell
Size
Adapter Material/Finish
M = Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum/ Nickel-PTFE
NF = Aluminum/ Cad/Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
ZN = Aluminum/ Zinc Nickel/Olive Drab over Electroless Nickel
ZNU = Aluminum/ Zinc Nickel/Black over Electroless Nickel
Z1 = Stainless Steel/Passivate
Conduit Dash No.
(Size)
Dash No.	 Nom. I.D.
06	 .187
09	 .281
10	 .312
12	 .375
14	 .437
16	 .500
20	 .625
24	 .750
28	 .875
32	 1.000
40	 1.250
48	 1.500
56	 1.750
64	 2.000
Basic Part No. Tubing
E = ETFE
F = FEP
P = PFA
T = PTFE
K = PEEK
Typical Mod Codes
A = 1 1/2 Extended adapter A
B = 1 1/2 Extended adapter B
C = Fluoropolymer coated adapters
D = Dust cap receptacle adapter A
E = Dust cap receptacle adapter B
F = Dust cap plug adapter A
G = Dust cap plug adapter B
L = Drain wire (at connector ends)
M = Pull tape pre-installed
N = Floating blank ID tag w/clear
S = Spiral Wrap
T = Strain relief boots
U = Jam nut bulkhead (w/o D-hole)
Max 3 mod codes per part number
Length
(In Inches)
Factory Terminated Series 74 Assemblies
How-to-Order
Rev. 07.19.24